792
TextTactile Switch – B3FS
Surface-mounting Switches Ideal
for High-density Mounting
■ ROHS compliant.
■ Tape packing style also available.
■ Allows reflow soldering.
■ Incorporates a snap-action contact
mechanism that ensures sharp switching
operations.
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Type Plunger Height Operating
Force (OF)
Bag Embossed tape
Model Minimum
order unit
Model Minimum
order unit
6 x 6 mm
B3FS-1000
models
3.1 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3FS-1000 100 B3FS-1000P 3,000
1.47 N {150 gf} B3FS-1002 B3FS-1002P
2.55N (260gf) B3FS-1005 B3FS-1005P
4.3 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3FS-1010 B3FS-1010P 1,000
1.47 N {150 gf} B3FS-1012 B3FS-1012P
2.55N (260gf) B3FS-1015 B3FS-1015P
(P j t d t
7.3 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3FS-1050 B3FS-1050P
1.47 N {150 gf} B3FS-1052 B3FS-1052P
Flat
Flat
Projected
793